LSGD-IA2/118/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.1335/2024/LSGD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department – WP(C) No. 21254/2024 filed by Smt. Greeshma P.V. before the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala – Deputation of Smt. Vijitha M.B, Section Officer, Local Self Government (IA) Department to the Office of the Advocate General – Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1335/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-07-2024

- Read 1 Judgment of Hon'ble High Court of Kerala dated 20/06/2024 in WP(C) No. 21254 /2024 filed by Smt. Greeshma P.V.
 - 2. Letter No. Z3 WP(C) 21254/2024/2024082161 dated 06/07/2024 from the Advocate General, Ernakulam

ORDER

Sanction is accorded for the deputation of Smt. Vijitha M.B, Section Officer, Local Self Government (IA) Department to the Office of the Advocate General, Ernakulam for filing Extension Petition for the compliance of Judgment in WP(C) No. 21254 /2024 filed by Smt. Greeshma P.V. before the Hon'be High Court of Kerala.

Her Journey to Ernakulam and back for the purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) RAJESH K R UNDER SECRETARY

Smt. Vijitha M.B, Section Officer, Local Self Government (IA) Department Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram I&PRD (Web & New Media) Stock file/ Office copy (IA2/118/2024/LSGD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer